

OFFICE OF THE

DISTRICT LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY, SONITPUR, TEZPUR

Address: Tezpur Court Complex., Tezpur, PIN: 784001

E-Mail: dlsasonitpur@gmail.com

Contact No: 03712-232170



Dated, Tezpur the 14th August, 2024

NOTIFICATION

Dated: 14-08-2024

The Interview followed by Computer Skill Test in connection with direct recruitment of 03 (three) no. of post of Office Assistant (Contractual) and 03 (three) no. of post of Peon (Contractual) in the Office of Legal Aid Defense Counsel System, Sonitpur, under the establishment of District Legal Services Authority, Sonitpur, Tezpur, will be held as per the following schedule:

Schedule of Interview/ Computer Skill Test for the post of Office Assistant (Contractual)

Roll No. / Sl. No.	Date	Reporting Time	Interview/ Computer Skill Test time	Venue
01-80	16-07-2024	01.00 P.M.	02:00 PM	Conference Hall of ADR Centre, Sonitpur
81-153	17-07-2024	01.00 P.M.	02:00 PM	Conference Hall of ADR Centre, Sonitpur

Schedule of Interview for the post of Peon (Contractual)

Roll No. / Sl. No.	Date	Reporting Time	Interview Time	Venue
01-57	18-07-2024	09.00 A.M.	10:00 AM	Conference Hall of ADR Centre, Sonitpur

All the candidates, who have been included in the list, published in the official website of Sonitpur Judiciary along with this notification, are allowed to take part in the selection process purely on provisional basis on the condition that as the eligibility of the applicants are still under scrutiny, the District Legal Services Authority, Sonitpur, Tezpur reserves the right to reject the candidature of any applicant on detection of any ineligibility condition at any time. Further, candidatures of the applicants shall be subject to fulfilment of all the criteria mentioned in the advertisement dated. 04-05-2024 and 23-07-2024.



OFFICE OF THE

DISTRICT LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY, SONITPUR, TEZPUR

Address: Tezpur Court Complex., Tezpur, PIN: 784001

E-Mail: dlsasonitpur@gmail.com

Contact No: 03712-232170



- The Candidates have to bring their all relevant original testimonials to appear in the interview.
- > No T.A/D.A will be paid to the candidates for appearing in the interview.
- Candidates are to check their Roll Nos. in the list given herein below. The Roll No. / Sl. No. in the list of eligible candidates will be the Roll No. for the Interview.
- ➤ Each candidate should bring any one photo identity card / document, like, Voter ID card, PAN Card, D/L, Admit Card having photo, etc.
- > Candidates without any photo-identity proof will not be allowed to appear before the Board for interview.



District and Sessions Judge –cum- Chairman
District Legal Services Authority,
Sonitpur, Tezpur

Memo No. DLSA(S)

1784-87

Dated, Tezpur, the <u>14</u>/<u>08</u>/2024

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. The Member Secretary, Assam State Legal Services Authority, Guwahati.
- 2. The System Officer, O/o the District and Sessions Judge, Sonitpur. He is requested to upload the notification in the official website of Sonitpur Judiciary.
- 3. The Notice Board of District Legal Services Authority, Sonitpur.
- 4. Office file.

District and Sessions Judge-cum- Chairman
District Legal Services Authority,
Sonitbur :: Tezpur.